1
3
M
1/

Form PTO-1594 RE (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	143868 v v
1. Name of conveying party(ies): FLEET BOSTON FINANCIAL CORPORATION Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Massachusetts: Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) altached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name X Other Release of Security Interest Execution Date: July 2, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: CHARRETTE CORPORATION Internal Address: Street Address: 31 Olympia Avenue City: Woburn State: MA Zip: 01801 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership W Corporation-State Massachusetts Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is ettached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from issignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 8. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,385,513 1,386,409
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James R. Meyer, Esq. Internal Address: Schnader Harrison Segal	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fae (37 CFR 3.41)

Enclosed & Lewis LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account -1:-8. Deposit account number: 1600 Market Street Street Address: Suite 3600 City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103-7286

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Signature.

Total number of pages including cover shoot, attachments, and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C., 20231

07/05/2002 TDIAZ1

00000033 1385513

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

JUN 21 '02 06:43

2157512205

PAGE.002

OD

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE of Trademark Security Interest ("Release") is executed and delivered this 2 day of July, 2002 by FLEET BOSTON FINANCIAL CORPORATION to CHARRETTE CORPORATION.

BACKGROUND

- A. On July 18, 1991, Charrette Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation executed and delivered to Shawmut Bank N.A., a certain Trademark Security Agreement ("Security Agreement") against the trademarks shown in Schedule A attached hereto which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel No. 0803 / Frame No. 0827.
- В. Fleet Boston Financial Corporation acquired certain assets of Shawmut Bank N.A. including the "Security Agreement".
- C. Charrette Corporation has satisfied all of its financial obligations secured by the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE with the foregoing Background incorporated by reference and intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties agree as follows:

1. Fleet Boston Financial Corporation releases all of its right, title and interest in the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Fleet Boston Financial Corporation has executed and delivered this Release as of the day and year first above written.

FLEET BOSTON FINANCIAL CORPORATION

Name: Jean S. Manthorne
Title: Sencor VICE President

PHDATA 1021795_1980528_t

Ruanne T Smith NOTARY PUBLIC

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS :

COUNTY OF Suffolk ss	
AND NOW this day of July, 2002, before me, the undersigned officer,	
personally appeared Jean S. Manthorne, a 5VP of FLEET BOSTON	
FINANCIAL CORPORATION and who being so authorized to do so and for the purposes	
therein contained, executed the within Release of Trademark Security Agreement on behalf of	
FLEET BOSTON FINANCIAL CORPORATION.	

PHDATA 1024795_1980528_1

2157512205

PAGE.004

SECHEDULE A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

CHARRETTE CHARRETTE Reg. No. 1385513 Reg. No. 1386409

PHDATA 1024795_1980528_1

TOTAL P.04

2157512205

PAGE.005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002536 FRAME: 0961